

Name of Work :

Situation of Work

Agency by which work is executed :

Date of Measurement :

No. and date of agreement :

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work → Bhatgai Kali					
Shan Primary School					
Bhatgai and Sunder Prasad					
Bishkarma High School					
Bhatgai hote hua Pruney					
Talk.					
Length → 2050 Km					
construction length → 1.550 Km					
Agency → Rahul K. Panwar					
Aggr. No. → 11/MR-3054-N-1MBD/24-25					
Aggr. Amount → 6319285 (in Rupee)					
D.O.S. → 16-10-24					
D.O.C. → 15-7-25					
Measurement Date → 3-1-25					
Record measurement					
1) clearing and grubbing Red soil					
— do — do — etc					
$2 \times 2050 \times 0.750 = 3075.00$					
or say 0.308 Ha					
2) dismantling of existing culvert					
3 Nos — do — do — etc					
a) PCC					
$3 \times 1 \times 3.50 \times 1.14 \times 0.15 = 1.796 m^3$					
b) Stone B/M/D					
$3 \times 2 \times 4.20 \times 0.825 \times 2.50 = 51.975 m^3$					
c) HP					
$3 \times 1 \times 5.00 = 15 m$					
3) Prov. and laying 300 mm					
irrigation Pipe — do — do					

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2x	20x	1.125x	0.350x		15.75 m ³
2x10x	30x	0.50x	0.150x		45.0 m ³
2x6x	30x	0.50x	0.150x		27.0 m ³
2x	20x	0.30x	0.100x		1.2 m ³
Total					1293.825 m ³

Mudali
22-3-25
BE

construction work has been completed as per E/I

Mudali
22-3-25
AE

अभिमान 2018 दिनांक 22-3-25
फाईल कर. पं. काय
22-3-25
Contractor

Abstract of cost

1) clearing and grubbing bed

0.308 Ha gty side TMBP-①

@ Rs 76926.08/Ha Rs 23693.200

2) Dismantling of existing

culvert - 3 No - do - do

a) PCC 1.796 m³ gty side TMBP-①

@ Rs 687.18/m³ Rs 1234.200

b) Stone 51.975 m³ gty side TMBP-①

@ Rs 321.93/m³ Rs 16732.00

c) HP 15M gty side TMBP-①

@ Rs 263.38/M Rs 3951.200

3) Provision and laying 300mm

irrigation Duct Pipe - do

40 Km gty side TMBP-②

@ Rs 1044.85/Km Rs 41794.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4) H.P. 1000 mm dia Plastering 2 Paintly of Parakeet wall					
(A) B/M/W in c.m (1:3) in Parakeet					
4.032 m ³ gty side TMBP - (2)					
@ Rs 6558.69/m ³ Rs					26445.00
(B) Plastering with c.m (1:4) on B/co in sub structure					
28.80 m ² gty side TMBP - (2)					
@ Rs 202.09 /m ² Rs					5820.20
(C) Paintly two coat on new concrete surface					
28.80 m ² gty side TMBP - (2)					
@ Rs 136.59 /m ² Rs					3934.20
5) 1000 mm ϕ HPC $\rightarrow$ 3 no					
(A) E/W in excavation for Foundation - do - do					
89.395 m ³ gty side TMBP - (2)					
@ Rs 405.83/m ³ Rs					36279.20
(B) Poor. PCC M15 as leveling course in Foundation - do					
13.785 m ³ gty side TMBP - (2)					
@ Rs 7078.45/m ³ Rs					97576.20
(C) PCC cement concrete M20 - in substructure - do - do - etc					
32.370 m ³ gty side TMBP - (3)					
@ Rs 8129.73/m ³ Rs					750951.20
(D) Form and lagging RCC Pile NP3 for culvert - do					
22.5 RM gty side TMBP - (3)					
@ Rs 6837.91/RM Rs					153853.20

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(E) Painting on Parapet wall					
- do - do - etc.					
61.92 m ² gty ride TMBP (3)					
@ Rs 136.53/m ² Rs					8458=00
6) C.S.B. crading - do - do -					
- do - do - etc.					
35.73 m ² gty ride TMBP (4)					
@ Rs 2847.01/m ² Rs					101724=00
7) W.B.M. crading - do - do -					
108.316 m ² gty ride TMBP (6)					
@ Rs 5772.64/m ² Rs					625268=00
8) Prime coating Bonded					
applying primer coat with					
bisumen emulsion (SSig)					
- do - do - etc.					
1444.21 m ² gty ride TMBP (6)					
@ Rs 54.53/m ² Rs					78753=00
9) Tack coat -> Bond and applying					
Tack set with bitumen					
(RS-1) - do - do - etc.					
5812.50 m ² gty ride TMBP (6)					
@ Rs 15.73/m ² Rs					91431=00
10) S.D.B.C -> Sand line					
bituminous concrete					
- do - do - etc.					
146.76 m ² gty ride TMBP (7)					
@ Rs 1478 1.96/m ² Rs					2169400=00
11) Kilomadena Stone					
(A) Km Stone 3 No° gty ride TMBP (7)					
@ Rs 2984.11/No° Rs					8952=00
(B) 100 m Stone 8 No° gty ride TMBP (8)					
@ Rs 823.18/No° Rs					6585=00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
12) Direction & Place Identification board — do — do — etc					
2.88 m ² gly ride TMBP — (7)					
@ Rs 15041.70/m ² Rs					43320.00
13) Retro ReflectORIZED Traffic Signs — do — do — etc					
(A) 600mm equilateral triangle — do — do — etc					
9 No° gly ride TMBP — (7)					
@ Rs 4471.29/No° Rs					40242.00
(B) 600mm Circular — do — do					
2 No° gly ride TMBP — (7)					
@ Rs 4342.12/No° Rs					8684.20
(C) 600mm x 450mm rectangular — do — do — etc					
2 No° gly ride TMBP — (7)					
@ Rs 4197.59/No° Rs					8395.20
(D) 300mm octagon — do — do					
2 No° gly ride TMBP — (7)					
@ Rs 8666.95/No° Rs					17334.00
14) Boundary Pillar / Guard Post — do — do — etc					
40 No° gly ride TMBP — (8)					
@ Rs 680.80/No° Rs					27232.00
15) Planting of Trees and their maintenance — do — do					
78 No° gly ride TMBP — (8)					
@ Rs 1305.10/No° Rs					101798.00
16) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic — do — do — etc					
310 m ² gly ride TMBP — (8)					
@ Rs 886.50/m ² Rs					274815.00

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Retaining wall					
1.50 m ² @ 886.50/m ² R					1330200
At edge on C-C Position					
100 m ² @ 988.82					9888200
17) Provision and Fixing Logo board					
main entrance band - for					
3 No ^o @ 10996.85/No ^o R					32991200
18) Cost of subgrade & E/S					
- do - do - etc					
1293.825 m ³ @ 264.72/m ³ R					342501200
Total					5250357200 5250349=

Add 18% GST R(+) 945063=

Add 1% Lab cess R(+) 52504200

Add Suihnoiraje R(+) 94583200

R 6342508200
6342499=

Rate 0.40% Below as per A.R.H. 25370200

Net R 6317138200
6317129=

(Signature)
22-3-20
A.E.